Total interest re-pricing gap  10,906,121 10,929,169 3,866,028 (87,174) 7,150,315

   Re-pricing period
31 December 2020

Carrying
amount

Gross
Nominal

1 -3
months

3-12
months Above 12 months

Assets   ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000
Placements with financial institutions 7 4,955,938 4,973,128 4,514,122 459,006 -
Treasury bills with maturity of less than 90 days 7(b) 299,898 299,986 299,986 - -
Financial assets  8(b) 6,920,824 6,930,851 - 1,387,765 5,543,086
Statutory deposits  15 400,000 400,000 - - 400,000

   12,576,660 12,603,965 4,814,108 1,846,771 5,943,086

Liabilities
Investment contract liabilities 17 3,804,440 3,804,440 116,213 459,420 3,228,807

Total interest re-pricing gap  8,772,220 8,799,525 4,697,895 1,387,351 2,714,279

(l)  Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates on non-trading portfolios at the balance sheet
date. A 1% increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents
management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

31
December

2021

31
December

2020

Rate sensitive assets:   ₦'000  ₦'000

Placements with financial institutions   7  2,258,816  4,955,938

Treasury bills with maturity of less than 90 days  7(b)  -  299,898

Financial assets (Treasury bills)   8(b)  12,712,202  6,920,824

Statutory deposits   15  400,000  400,000

   15,371,018  12,576,660

Rate sensitive liabilities:
Investment contract liabilities   17  4,464,897  3,804,440

   4,464,897  3,804,440

Old Mutual Nigeria Life Assurance Company Limited

Annual Report and Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2021

Notes to the financial statements

62

31 December 2021   Interest rate 100 bp 100 bp

Base
₦'000

Average
rate +1% -1%

Increase
₦'000

Decrease
₦'000

Interest income - placements  28 97,462 7% 8% 6% 107,209 87,716
Interest income - treasury bills and bonds 28 593,605 8% 9% 7% 652,965 534,244
Interest income - statutory deposits 28 5,083 1.3% 2% 0% 5,591 4,575
Interest expense 17(a) (107,478) 5% 6% 4% (118,225) (96,730)

Net interest income  588,673   647,540 529,805

Impact on interest income   58,867 (58,868)

31 December 2020   Interest rate 100 bp 100 bp

Base
₦'000

Average
rate +1% -1%

Increase
₦'000

Decrease
₦'000

Interest income - placements 28 13,708 11% 9% 7% 15,079 12,338
Interest income - treasury bills and bonds 28 453,634 12% 4% 2% 498,997 408,270
Interest income - statutory deposits 28 26,094 13% 14% 12% 28,703 23,485
Interest expense 17(a) (48,949) 5% 6% 4% (53,843) (44,054)

Net interest income  444,488   488,936 400,039

Impact on interest income   44,448 (44,449)

Old Mutual Nigeria Life Assurance Company Limited

Annual Report and Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2021

Notes to the financial statements

63

(m)  Sensitivity analysis of insurance contract liabilities
The risks associated with life insurance contract liabilities and investment contracts are complex and subject to a number of variables which complicate quantitative sensitivity
analysis. The key assumptions in quantifying these liabilities include mortality, persistency, longevity, morbidity, expense variations, investment returns and discount rates.